CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 6689

AN ORDINANCE 1) adopting the Human Services Commission's 2023-2024 Human Services Fund funding recommendations and 2) authorizing the City Manager or his designee to enter into contracts with local human services agencies in accordance with the recommendations.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council adopts the 2023-2024 Human Services Fund recommendations as developed by the City of Bellevue Human Services Commission, as set forth in the document given Clerk's Receiving No. _____, to act as guidelines for the allocation of 2023 and 2024 General Fund money, as such funding becomes available.

Section 2. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to enter into contracts with local human services agencies to carry out the services described in the recommendations in the amount of funding specified for each agency.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage and legal publication.

| Passed by the City Council this 2 and signed in authentication of its passage 2022. | |
|---|-----------------------|
| (SEAL) OF BELLOW SEAL MI | Xand: |
| Approved as to form: Kathryn L. Gerla, City Attorney | Lynne Robinson, Mayor |
| Karen Phu | |
| Karen Phu, Assistant City Attorney | |
| Attest: Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk | |
| Published 1194/97 | |